the Company recognized incremental bad debt expense on outstanding Toys"R"Us receivables, royalty expense, inventory obsolescence as well as
other related costs. In the fourth quarter of 2018, the Company made adjustments to the charges previously recorded based on its final settlement with
Toys"R"Us.

(3) In the first quarter of 2018, the Company incurred $17.3 million of severance charges, primarily outside the U.S., related to actions associated with
a new go-to-market strategy designed to be more omni-channel and e-commerce focused. Additionally, in the fourth quarter of 2018, the Company
recorded an additional $72.0 million of severance charges. These charges were included in Corporate and Eliminations.

(4) In the fourth quarter of 2018, the Company conducted its annual impairment test. The results of such test resulted in a write-off of goodwill from its
Backflip business of $86.3 million, as well as impairments of certain definite-lived intangible assets totaling $31.3 million.

Reconciliation of Operating Profit Results

   Quarter Ended December 29, 2019   Quarter Ended December 30, 2018

   As Reported
Non-GAAP
Adjustments

  Adjusted   As Reported
Non-GAAP
Adjustments

  Adjusted

Adjusted Company Results

External Net Revenues   $ 1,428,007   $ —   $ 1,428,007   $ 1,389,161   $ —   $ 1,389,161

Operating Profit   190,380   17,778   208,158   10,547   179,488   190,035

Operating Margin   13.3 %   1.2 %   14.6 %   0.8 %   12.9 %   13.7 %

Adjusted Segment Results

U.S. and Canada Segment:

External Net Revenues   $ 682,361   $ —   $ 682,361   $ 661,117   $ —   $ 661,117

Operating Profit   101,641   —   101,641   100,658   (6,518)   94,140

Operating Margin   14.9 %   —   14.9 %   15.2 %   -1.0 %   14.2 %

International Segment:

External Net Revenues   615,136   —   615,136   618,492   —   618,492

Operating Profit   55,894   —   55,894   29,111   (3,550)   25,561

Operating Margin   9.1 %   —   9.1 %   4.7 %   -0.6 %   4.1 %

Entertainment, Licensing and Digital Segment:

External Net Revenues   130,201   —   130,201   109,552   —   109,552

Operating Profit   37,136   —   37,136   (46,889)   86,253   39,364

Operating Margin   28.5 %   —   28.5 %   -42.8 %   78.7 %   35.9 %

Corporate and Eliminations:

The Corporate and Eliminations segment included non-GAAP adjustments of $17.8 million for the quarter ended December 29, 2019, consisting of
transaction costs related to the eOne acquisition. The Corporate and Eliminations segment included non-GAAP adjustments of $103.3 million for the
quarter ended December 30, 2018, consisting of $72.0 million of severance and $31.3 million of asset impairments.

Reconciliation of Operating Profit Results (continued)

   Year Ended December 29, 2019   Year Ended December 30, 2018

   As Reported
Non-GAAP
Adjustments

  Adjusted   As Reported
Non-GAAP
Adjustments

  Adjusted

Adjusted Company Results

External Net Revenues   $ 4,720,227   $ —   $ 4,720,227   $ 4,579,646   $ —   $ 4,579,646

Operating Profit   652,050   17,778   669,828   331,052   267,265   598,317

Operating Margin   13.8 %   0.4 %   14.2 %   7.2 %   5.8 %   13.1 %

Adjusted Segment Results

U.S. and Canada Segment:

External Net Revenues   $ 2,449,280   $ —   $ 2,449,280   $ 2,375,653   $ —   $ 2,375,653

Operating Profit   415,436   —   415,436   370,197   45,759   415,956

Operating Margin   17.0 %   —   17.0 %   15.6 %   1.9 %   17.5 %

International Segment:

External Net Revenues   1,836,360   —   1,836,360   1,847,585   —   1,847,585

Operating Profit   107,304   —   107,304   39,470   7,601   47,071

Operating Margin   5.8 %   —   5.8 %   2.1 %   0.4 %   2.5 %

Entertainment, Licensing and Digital Segment:

External Net Revenues   434,467   —   434,467   356,299   —   356,299

Operating Profit   99,686   —   99,686   29,127   86,253   115,380

Operating Margin   22.9 %   —   22.9 %   8.2 %   24.2 %   32.4 %

Corporate and Eliminations:

The Corporate and Eliminations segment included non-GAAP adjustments of $17.8 million for the year ended December 29, 2019, consisting of
transaction costs related to the eOne acquisition. The Corporate and Eliminations segment included non-GAAP adjustments of $127.7 million for the
year ended December 30, 2018, consisting of $89.3 million of severance; $31.3 million of asset impairments; and $7.0 million of royalty expense
related to Toys"R"Us losses.

HASBRO, INC.
SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL DATA
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES